Bowman, Bousquet, Kriens, Gunsolley Davis and Sanders.  Voting No: 

None 

ORDINANCE NO.  2020-09 

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF COMBINED ELECTRIC, 

WATER AND SEWER REVENUE AND REFUNDING BONDS, 2020E SERIES, OF 

THE CITY OF SOUTH SIOUX CITY, NEBRASKA, OF THE PRINCIPAL AMOUNT 

OF FIVE MILLION EIGHTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($5,085,000) FOR THE 

PURPOSES OF PAYING CERTAIN OUTSTANDING INDEBTEDNESS OF THE CITY 

AND PAYING THE COSTS OF CONSTRUCTING A NEW SUBSTATION OF THE 

ELECTRIC DEPARTMENT; PRESCRIBING THE FORM OF SAID BONDS; 

PLEDGING AND HYPOTHECATING THE REVENUES AND EARNINGS OF THE